507135574 02/17/2022

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7182416

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
YUXUE LIU	01/18/2022	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ZTE CORPORATION		
Street Address:	ZTE PLAZA KEJI ROAD SOUTH		
Internal Address:	HI-TECH INDUSTRIAL PARK, NANSHAN DISTRICT		
City:	SHENZHEN		
State/Country:	CHINA		
Postal Code:	518057		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	17636224	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (734)418-3320

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7344183142

Email: assignments@vivacqualaw.com

Correspondent Name: VIVACQUA CRANE

Address Line 1: 3101 E. EISENHOWER PKWY
Address Line 4: ANN ARBOR, MICHIGAN 48108

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	ZTE-131-PCT-US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	STEVEN L. CRANE
SIGNATURE:	/STEVENLCRANE/
DATE SIGNED:	02/17/2022

Total Attachments: 1

source=2022-02-17-Assignment-ZTE-131-PCT-US#page1.tif

PATENT 507135574 REEL: 059037 FRAME: 0892

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Application No. Filed

17/636,224

: 02/17/2022

First Named Inventor

: Yuxue LIU

Applicant

:ZTE CORPORATION

Title

: METHOD AND DEVICE FOR POSITIONING FAULTY DISK

Confirmation No. : 8946

Art Unit

Examiner

SUBSTITUTE STATEMENT IN LIEU OF ASSIGNMENT

Application Serial Number	17/636,224	was authorize	ed to be made by th	e Applicant,
ZTE CORPORATION. Applicant believention in the above-identified patent	ves inventor Yur t application. A	cue LIU, to be a opticant hereby	an original inventor states that inventor	of a claimed Yuxue LIU
cannot be found or reached after diligen obligation to assign the rights to the above				s under legal
	Respect	fully submitted,		
÷.	Name: Title: ZTE Co	HU,Yi Chief IP Of ORPORATION	0	

PATENT REEL: 059037 FRAME: 0893

RECORDED: 02/17/2022